Assigned Fund Balance. Consists of amounts that are constrained by the Board of Commissioners’

intent to be used for specific purposes but are neither restricted nor committed. Intent is expressed by a)

the Board of Commissioners itself or b) a body or official to which the Board of Commissioners has

delegated the authority to assign amounts to be used for specific purposes. The District’s highest level of

decision-making authority is the Board of Commissioners, who is authorized to assign amounts to a

specific purpose.

Unassigned Fund Balance. Consists of residual net resources of a fund that has not been restricted,

committed, or assigned within the General Fund and deficit fund balances of other governmental funds.

Minimum Fund Balance Policy. The District’s policy manual states that Funds should maintain a

minimum fund balance of 25% of budgeted operating expenditures.

FUND BALANCE/NET POSITION RESTATEMENTS

Beginning fund balance/net position was restated due to an error in recognition of capital assets and

accounts receivable. The following is a summary of the fund balance/net position as originally reported

and as restated:

Increase

Net Position/Fund Balance As Restated (Decrease)

Governmental Activities $ 10,373,643 10,358,334 (15,309)

General 419,167 391,925 (27,242)

Recreation 341,557 336,749 (4,808)

As Reported

WEST CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT, ILLINOIS

Notes to the Financial Statements

April 30, 2018

 33

NOTE 4 – OTHER INFORMATION

RISK MANAGEMENT

Park District Risk Management Agency (PDRMA)

The District is exposed to various risks related to torts; theft of, damage to and destruction of assets;

errors and omissions; injuries to employees; and net income losses. Since 1990, the District has been a

member of the Park District Risk Management Agency (PDRMA) Property/Casualty Program, a joint

risk management pool of park and forest preserve districts, and special recreation associations through